# OP \$65.00 5820985

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM823464 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAP DIAGNOSTICS, LLC		07/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
PATHNOSTICS HOLDINGS, LLC		07/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF HOPE	
Street Address:	8115 Preston Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	chartered bank: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5820985	GUIDANCE	
Registration Number:	6052225	PATHNOSTICS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

**Correspondent Name:** Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail	
SIGNATURE:	/DAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=04. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pathnostics)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0486

900785219

source=04. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pathnostics)#page2.tif source=04. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pathnostics)#page3.tif source=04. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pathnostics)#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated July 11, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among CAP DIAGNOSTICS, LLC, a California limited liability company d/b/a Pathnostics (together with each other entity that becomes a borrower thereunder from time to time, collectively, "Borrowers" and each, a "Borrower"), PATHNOSTICS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, any other entity that may hereafter become party thereto as a Guarantor from time to time and BANK OF HOPE, a California-chartered bank (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), the Borrowers have granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following pages]

9976327.v2

Borrowers and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing the trademarks and trademark applications may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

CAP DIAGNOSTICS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: **Lukas Pieter** 

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signatures continue on the following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF HOPE

By: Me Me Mahon
Title: Senior Vice President

# Schedule 1

# **Trademarks**

Title	Serial No. / Date	Registration No. / Date
GUIDANCE	88265161 January 17, 2019	5820985 July 30, 2019
PATHNOSTICS	88640037 October 2, 2019	6052225 May 12, 2020

# **Trademark Applications**

None.

**RECORDED: 07/11/2023**